,	RESOLUTION NO. 2023-42
1	
2 3	A RESOLUTION OF THE ALBANY CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH
4	THE COUNTY OF ALAMEDA FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023-24 TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL LIBRARY SERVICE HOURS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$725,440
5	ADDITIONAL LIBRARY SERVICE HOURS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$723,440
6	
7	WHEREAS, Alameda County operates the Albany Branch of the Alameda County Library
8	system; and
9	WITTER A.C
10	WHEREAS, current County funding levels for County Library services limit the number
11	of open hours per week at the Albany Branch of the Alameda County Library system; and
12	WHEREAS, the County provides funding for a total of 15.5 service hours per week; and
13	WHEREAS, the County provides funding for a total of 19.5 service nours per week, and
14	WHEREAS, the City of Albany levies two special library parcel taxes to fund 25.5
15	additional hours per week of library services at the Albany Branch of the Alameda County Library
16	system; and
17	
18	WHEREAS, the City of Albany contracts with Alameda County for additional library
19	service hours.
20	
21	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council hereby authorizes the
22	City Manager to execute the Fiscal Year 2023-24 agreement with Alameda County for 25.5
23	additional service hours at the Albany Library in the amount of \$725,440.
24	
25	A
26	AARON TIEDEMANN - MAYOR
27	
28	
29	



Cíty of Albany

1000 San Pablo Avenue • Albany, California 94706 (510) 528-5710 • www.albanyca.org

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-42

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ALBANY,

The 5th day of June, 2023, by the following votes:

AYES: Council Members Hansen-Romero, Jordan, López, Miki and Mayor Tiedemann

NOES: none

ABSENT: none

ABSTAINED: none

RECUSED: none

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE CITY OF ALBANY, this 6th day of June, 2023.

Am

Anne Hsu CITY CLERK